

S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

(Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited)

Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6
of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082

P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110

Email Id: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

ISO 14001 ISO 45001
ISO 9001 IATF 16949
Certified

CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

www.sjsindia.com



February 11, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051 Symbol: SJS	BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2 nd Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 543387
---	---

ISIN: INE284S01014

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper publication extract of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended on December 31, 2022, published in:

1. Financial Express (English edition), issue dated February 11, 2023 and
2. Vishwavani (Kannada edition), issue dated February 11, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For **S.J.S. Enterprises Limited**

Thabraz Hushain W.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A51119

Encl: As above

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH1990PLC011586

Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018
Tel: +91 22 8622 7876; Fax: +91 22 8622 7890; Email: anuh@anuhpharma.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended		3 months ended		3 months ended		9 months ended		9 months ended	
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021
Total Revenue from Operations	13,87.99	11,506.88	13,166.43	9,777.62	35,767.84	48,484.62				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,207.90	1,289.81	890.46	3,473.04	2,705.20	3,912.20				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	830.61	991.52	744.80	2,655.68	1,263.57	3,056.13				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	930.63	982.50	752.33	2,648.38	2,171.99	3,064.61				
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	2,505.80	2,505.60	2,505.80	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.80				
Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Earnings per Share (Non annualised) (In Rs.)										
- Basic Rs.	1.98	1.98	1.49	5.30	4.32	6.10				
- Diluted Rs.	1.98	1.98	1.49	5.30	4.32	6.10				

The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.anuhpharma.com

2. Other Financial Indicators (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended		3 months ended		3 months ended		9 months ended		9 months ended	
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021
EBITDA	1,454.15	1,543.71	1,247.38	4,211.82	3,714.33	5,204.26				
% of EBITDA Margin	10.48	13.42	9.47	11.38	10.38	10.69				
EBITDA Adjusted to Extra gain / loss and mark to market on Investment in Mutual Funds	1,406.89	1,451.15	1,353.67	4,135.64	3,721.78	5,241.59				
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	10.14	12.61	10.28	11.17	10.41	10.77				

For Anuh Pharma Limited
Rishabh Shah
Joint Managing Director
(DIN: 02497921)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10/02/2023

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1-10-140/1, "GURUKRUPA", Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad-500 020.
CIN: L28942TG1979PLC002485 Website: www.kakatiyacements.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31.12.2022 (Rs.in lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		3 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended	
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2021	30-09-2021
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4055.77	4275.90	10830.83	11553.00	15440.31			
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.07)	664.45	(491.46)	2754.31	2855.04			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.07)	664.45	(491.46)	2754.31	2855.04			
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.27)	486.14	(480.63)	1897.97	1936.21			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.27)	486.14	(480.63)	1897.97	1945.26			
6.	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39			
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	22793.15		
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.07)	6.25	(6.18)	24.41	24.91			

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.02.2023.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Act (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 41 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Power Purchase Agreement entered into by the Company with TS TRANSCO has expired on 11.04.2022 and the renewal of the same is under active consideration by TS TRANSCO and is expected to take some more time. Hence, there is no sale of power to TS TRANSCO except captive consumption by Sugar Power Divisions during the quarter ended 31.12.2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-month period ended 31.12.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the said Quarterly and Nine-month Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and company's website www.kakatiyacements.com

FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
S.D. P. VEERAJI
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10.02.2023

Ceinsys Tech Limited

Reg. Office: 10/5, I.T. Park, Nagpur-440022
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L72300MH1990PLC114790
Tel No: 91 712 8743000
Web: www.ceinsys.com, email: cs@ceinsys.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3927.00	10639.56	5166.69	5311.83	14844.39	5166.54
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	(237.55)	(796.13)	351.96	118.56	704.49	351.42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(237.55)	(796.13)	351.96	118.56	704.49	351.42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(114.84)	(565.14)	254.96	272.05	966.21	254.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(120.86)	(583.20)	254.14	356.93	1141.68	253.61
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share Rs. 10/- each)	1543.14	1543.14	1,111.71	1543.14	1543.14	1111.71
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)						
a) Basic (Not Annualised):	(0.74)*	(3.66)*	2.29*	1.76*	6.26*	2.29*
b) Diluted (Not Annualised):	(0.74)*	(3.66)*	2.29*	1.76*	6.26*	2.29*

NOTES:

- These Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Ceinsys Tech Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 ("the statement") were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2023. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Act which has carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.
- As approved by the Shareholders of the Company and as per Share Purchase agreement dated December 22, 2021, during the period on June 09, 2022, the company acquired 25,503 equity shares and on August 02, 2022, 15,228 equity shares aggregating to 17,30% equity stake of Alayogya Technologies Private Limited (ATPL) from the existing shareholders of ATPL, for aggregating cash consideration of Rs. 1179.19 Lakhs. As a result of this, ATPL became a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.
- During the period, on May 16, 2022, the Shareholders of the Company approved the "Ceinsys Employee Stock Option Scheme 2022-Plan 1" and "Ceinsys Employee Stock Option Scheme 2022-Plan 2". Further, as authorized by the Board of Directors, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee by circular resolution dated June 17, 2022 granted 1,88,186 and 74,192 Stock options to eligible employees for both Ceinsys ESOP 2022 Plans respectively. Employee benefits expense for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 includes share based payment of Rs. 317.44 Lakhs and Rs. 683.18 Lakhs respectively.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For Ceinsys Tech Limited
Rahul Johargarajkar
Joint Managing Director
(DIN: 06788989)

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 10, 2023

श्री कृष्ण मार्ट Bank of Maharashtra

Head Office: Lokmanya 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-5
POSESSION NOTICE [Rule - 8 (1)]
(For Immovable Property)

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the sanction and authorization of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-section (1)(2) of Section 13 read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, issued under the said Act, do hereby give notice to the borrower/lien holder/pledgee/assignee/charge holder/pledgee/assignee/charge holder (as mentioned below) to pay the dues of the said loan/advance/amount/sum due to the bank on or before the date mentioned below. The borrower/lien holder/pledgee/assignee/charge holder/pledgee/assignee/charge holder (as mentioned above) is liable to pay the dues of the said loan/advance/amount/sum due to the bank on or before the date mentioned below. The borrower in particular and the pledger in particular is liable to pay the dues of the said loan/advance/amount/sum due to the bank on or before the date mentioned below. The borrower in particular and the pledger in particular is liable to pay the dues of the said loan/advance/amount/sum due to the bank on or before the date mentioned below. The borrower in particular and the pledger in particular is liable to pay the dues of the said loan/advance/amount/sum due to the bank on or before the date mentioned below.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Sec. 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

S. No.	Name & Address of Borrowers & Guarantor (S)	Details of Property	Date of Demand Notice	Amount Due	Date of Possession Notice
1.	Mr. Alok Agnihotri through Director and Guarantor, M/s AGNI LIMITED Registered Office at 34, Ankant Apartment Plot No. 23, Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi- 110096 and Resident of G-207, Alpha-II, Greater Noida. 2. Mr. Ashutosh Agnihotri through Director and Guarantor, M/s AGNI LIMITED Registered Office at 34, Ankant Apartment Plot No. 23, Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi- 110096 and Resident of G-207, Alpha-II, Greater Noida.	1. Name of Owner: Mr. Ishwar Chand Agnihotri. Property at Residential House at Plot No. 120-2, 3rd Floor Block-C, Express View Apartment, Section 105, Noida, Dist. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P., addressing 153.00 Square Meter bounded as below: East: U.P. West: Flat No. 119 D North: Stairs & Flat No. 117 D South: Open.	15.11.2022	Rs. 33915372.00 + Interest and other charges / expenses w.e.f. 15.11.2022	04.02.2023

Authorized Officer

Date: 10.02.2023 PLACE: NOIDA

SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD

CIN: L69291WB1980PLC033204
Regd. Office: 14/B Ezra Street, Kolkatta WB - 700001 IN
Phone: 033 019 955818, Email: sidi2002@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Current Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-21	30-09-21
1. Total Income from Operations	0.45	9.28				
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.02)	6.85	(0.50)			
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.02)	6.85	(0.50)			
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.02)	6.85	(0.50)			
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.02)	6.85	(0.50)			
6. Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	75.93	75.93	75.93			
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	(0.01)	3.42	(0.25)			
(b) Diluted	(0.01)	3.42	(0.25)			

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed form of the third quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

FOR SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD
SATYA NARAYAN SUREKA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00567139)

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 10, 2023

Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN : L24100MH1990PLC011681
Regd. Office: Liberty Building, Sir Vidyalaya Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 022

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine month ended 31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine month ended 31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	5,088	14,661	3,153	5,088	14,661	3,153
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	615	867	(518)	615	867	(518)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	900	1,894	(518)	918	1,951	(492)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	900	1,894	(518)	918	1,951	(492)
Total Comprehensive Income (Expense) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	897	1,879	(519)	912	1,934	(493)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12,200	12,200	14,112	14,245	14,245	16,302
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs. 10/- each)	12.07	25.42	(6.99)	12.32	26.19	(6.61)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed form of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022, is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichi.com.
- The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 February 2023. The figures for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed a modified opinion on the limited review report for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022.
- The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Daihji factory situated at Plot No. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bhavnagar - 392120, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company has recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 Lakhs (Rs. 4,326 Lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 Lakhs towards inventories and Rs. 25 Lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional loss in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an insurance policy and a claim has been filed with the insurance company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 Lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 2.85 in December 2022. The balance claim is under assessment and the same would be accounted for as and when approved by the insurance company.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 (Code) relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period when the Code becomes effective.
- Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Ms. S. F. Vakil
Chairperson and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th February 2023

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited)
Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28P/16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85P/6 of B M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 022, Karnataka, India.
Website: www.sjsindia.com (Email: company@sjsindia.com) Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L15199KA2005PLC036901

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (Rupees in million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended	
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1063.74	1169.38	917.90	3264.80	2657.51	3698.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	216.98	272.04	202.45	705.21	534.17	739.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	216.98	272.04	202.45	705.21	534.17	739.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	157.14	199.48	148.92	518.71	396.56	550.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	154.95	199.19	146.01	512.90	394.00	549.70
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	304.38	304.38	304.38	304.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	3300.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
1.	Basic (Not annualised)	5.16	6.55	4.89	17.04	13.03	18.08
2.	Diluted (Not annualised)	5.09	6.48	4.85	16.82	12.92	17.90

Notes

- Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended	
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	714.83	818.25	662.51	2,268.37	1,943.95	2,678.85
2	Profit before tax	195.21	232.01	188.04	628.92	504.17	694.51
3	Profit after tax	143.20	171.48	138.39	466.55	375.43	518.61
4	Total Comprehensive Income	140.70	170.92	135.16	459.22	373.24	520.4

